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COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B.G. No. 480 of 2019 

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

PLAINTIFF ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  

DEFENDANTS P.S. ELECTRIC LTD. and HARVEY KING 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF P.S. ELECTRIC LTD. 

SERVICE LIST 
Updated as of December 9, 2020 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

MLT Aikins LLP 
1201 – 409 3rd Avenue S 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5R5 
Fax:  (306) 975-7145 
 
Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C.  
Telephone: (306) 975-7136 
jmlee@mltaikins.com 
 
Paul Olfert 
Telephone:  (306) 956-6970 
polfert@mltaikins.com 
 

Royal Bank of Canada 
 
and 
 
BDO Canada Limited  
Darren Griffiths 
DGriffiths@bdo.ca  
 
Michelle Statz 
MStatz@bdo.ca  

Department of Justice Canada 
10th Floor, 123 - 2nd Avenue South 
Saskatoon SK S7K 7E6 
 
Timothy Doyle 
Timothy.doyle@justice.gc.ca  
 
David Smith 
David.Smith@justice.gc.ca  

Canada Revenue Agency 

McDougall Gauley LLP 
1500 – 1881 Scarth Street 
Regina SK  S4P 4K9 
 
Michael W. Milani, Q.C. 
mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Saskatchewan Power Corporation 
2025 Victoria Avenue 
Regina SK  S4P 0S1 
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NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

Miller Thomson LLP 
6th Floor, 2103 11th Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 
 
Rick M. Van Beselaere, Q.C. 
rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com  

Business Development Bank of Canada 

PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL 
Business Development Bank of Canada 
P.O. Box 6 
200 – 505 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M3 
 
Attention: Hardeep Singh 
Hardeep.Singh@bdc.ca  

P.S. Electric Ltd., Harvey King, and Cobra Rentals 
Ltd. 
P.O. Box 848 
Estevan SK  S4A 2A7 
 
Attention: Harvey King 
pselectric@sasktel.net 
h.king@pselectric.ca 
kingpin848@live.com 
 

International Brotherhood of Electrical 
Workers, Local 2038 
1920 McAra Street 
Regina SK  S4N 5R1 
 
ibew.2038@sasktel.net 
 

Saskatchewan Ministry of Finance – Revenue 
Division 
2350 Albert Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 4A6 
 
Attention: Michelle Nagy and Laureen Hunter 
michelle.nagy2@gov.sk.ca / laureen.hunter@gov.sk.ca 
 
Fax: (306) 787-0776 
 

 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION AND ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 
Name of firm: MLT Aikins LLP 
Lawyer in charge of file: Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C. and Paul Olfert 
Address of firm: 1201 – 409 3rd Avenue S, Saskatoon SK  S7K 5R5 
Telephone number: 306.975.7136 / 306.956.6970 
Fax number: 306.975.7145 
Email address: jmlee@mltaikins.com / polfert@mltaikins.com  
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